Exhibit No. 4

5770 Warland Dr
//))I Pr Cypress, CA 90630
oposal 858) 285-5964
JOCI'I nson I ( Date: OctoF:er 17,2023 -
ontrols

To: Nora Garcia From: Josh Stone
701 E. Carson Street 5770 Warland Dr
Carson, CA. 90745 Cypress, CA 90630

Project: Carson Park CCTV/Access Control Upgrade
701 E. Carson Street
Carson, CA. 90745

Statement of Work

The purpose of this change order (C02) is to cover the cost of compressing the 1 year installation to 6 months less. Johnson
Controls agrees to be substantially completed with all CCTV and Access control upgrades by March 31 2024. Price includes
any added manpower, any overtime, and any costs related to rush orders or extra charges on long lead time materials.

Pricing Breakout

Item/Part Quantity | Unit Cost Extended Cost

Labor $152,532.50

Material Rush $26,386.38
TOUAI SEII aeeeuerieeriereereeeeesseeesseeesteesseeessesestessstessssesssssessesessessssesessesssstessssesssessssessssessssesssessnseses $178,918.88

Page 1 of 6



Exclusions & Clarifications
-Carson will be notified of delays caused by access and lost time will be agreed to and extend the completion date.

-Johnson Controls assumes free access Monday-Sunday to any park at any time to stay in time frame on provided schedule
City Of Carson CCTV/Access Upgrade

Project Plan

September October Novernber December January February March April May
Duration [ wki [ wke [ wks [ wia [ wii [ wia [wis [wie | wit [wia [ wis [wie | wir [ wia [ wis [ wia [ wir [wke [ wis [ wie | wi [ wka [ wis [ wia | wir [ wka [ wis [wke | wir [ wia [ wis [ wks [ wit [wka [ wis [ wee

Monthly Meeting
Progress System Training
Site walks

g

Mills
CommunityE vent Center
Stevenson
Del &mo
Public Works Bldgs
Dolphin
Dominguez
Carson
Hemingway
Veterans
Calas
Anderson
Foisia
Carriage Crest
City Hall
Sites final acceptancelSign OFf
Close out
Contract Amount

Signatures

This proposal is hereby accepted, and Johnson

Controls is authorized to proceed with the work, This proposal is Valid for
subject however, to credit approval by Johnson 30 Calendar days
Controls.

Signature Signature

Company: City Of Carson

Name: Nora Garcia Name: Josh Stone
PO #: Title:  Project Manager
Date: October 17, 2023

CUSTOMER APPROVAL:

Please check the applicable box indicating Customer Purchase Order (PO) Requirements:

O NoPO Required a Single PO Required for Initial Term O Annual PO Required

Select this checkbox if you prefer paperless invoice delivery. Invoices should be emailed to the
following Accounts Payable email address in Lieu of standard US mail (if applicable):

O

AP Email Address:

Page 2 of 6



Standard Terms and Conditions — U.S.A. and Canada

(1) AGREEMENT AND LIMITATIONS. This document (the “Agreement”) sets forth the terms and conditions of any sale by Seller of the specified
product, equipment or services indicated on the reverse side hereof or attachment and is expressly made conditional on the assent of Buyer
(hereinafter “Buyer”) to these Standard Terms and Conditions. Buyer’s acceptance of any part of the product, equipment or services sold or Buyer’s
instructions to Seller to begin work or to ship any product or equipment after receipt of these Standards Terms and Conditions shall constitute
such assent, and a waiver of all terms and conditions in its purchase order or similar document which are different from or additional to those set
forth herein. Seller’s failure to object to provisions contained in any communication from Buyer shall not be deemed a waiver of these Standard
Terms and Conditions. References to “products” or “equipment” herein shall mean the product and equipment to be furnished by Seller as identified
on the applicable Seller Quotation. These Standard Terms and Conditions may be maodified or rescinded only by a writing signed by authorized
representatives of both Seller and Buyer.

(2) TERMINATION OR MODIFICATION. Accepted orders may by cancelled or modified by Buyer only with Seller's express written consent. If
cancellation or modification is allowed, Buyer agrees to pay to Seller all expenses incurred and damage sustained by Seller on account of such
cancellation or modification, plus a reasonable profit.

(3) PRICE, SHIPMENT, AND PAYMENT. Prices on accepted orders are firm for a period of 90 days from date of acceptance. Prices for products
may be adjusted by Seller, upon notice to Buyer at any time prior to shipment, to reflect any increase in Seller’s cost of raw materials (e.g., steel,
aluminum) incurred by Seller after issuance of Seller’s applicable proposal or quotation. Price and delivery is F.O.B. point of manufacture, unless
otherwise provided. Unless otherwise agreed to in writing by Seller, all payments are due net thirty (30) days from the date of invoice. Seller may,
at its sole option, have the right to make any delivery under this Agreement payable on a cash or payment guarantee before-shipment basis. In
the case of export sales, unless otherwise agreed to in writing by Seller, all payments are to be by means of a confirmed irrevocable letter of
credit. Invoicing disputes must be identified in writing within 21 days of the date of invoice. Payments of any disputed amounts are due and
payable upon resolution. All other amounts remain due within 30 days. In the event of Buyer’s default, the balance of any outstanding amounts
will be immediately due and payable. Failure to make payments when due will give Seller, without prejudice to any other right or remedy, the right
to: (i) stop performing any services, withhold deliveries of equipment and other materials, terminate or suspend any unpaid software licenses,
and/or terminate this Agreement; and (ii) charge Buyer interest on the amounts unpaid at a rate equal to the lesser of one and one half (1.5)
percent per month or the maximum rate permitted under applicable law, until payment is made in full. Shipments to Buyer with outstanding
invoices unpaid after thirty (30) days will be suspended until all overdue invoices are paid or be made on a cash-in-advance basis only, in Seller's
sole discretion.

(4) DEPOSIT. Buyer agrees to pay a deposit equal to 50% of the sell price (pre-tax) prior to Seller performing work. Seller will generate an invoice
for the 50% deposit within three business days after Seller’s receipt of a written agreement or order from Buyer. Seller will not commence work
until receipt of the deposit.

(5) TAXES. All prices exclude federal, harmonized, state/provincial and local use, sales or similar applicable taxes. Such taxes, if applicable, will
appear as separate items on the invoice unless Buyer provides a tax exemption certificate that is acceptable to taxing authorities.

(6) DELIVERY. The delivery date(s) provided by Seller for the product and equipment is only an estimate and is based upon prompt receipt of all
necessary information from Buyer. The delivery date(s) is subject to and shall be extended by delays caused by strikes, fires, accidents, shortages
of labor or materials, embargoes, or delays in transportation, compliance with government agency or official requests, or any other similar or
dissimilar cause beyond the reasonable control of Seller. FAILURE TO DELIVER WITHIN THE TIME ESTIMATED SHALL NOT BE A MATERIAL
BREACH OF CONTRACT ON SELLER'S PART. If Buyer causes Seller to delay shipment or completion of the product or equipment, Seller shall
be entitled to any and all extra cost and expenses resulting from such delay.

Page 3 of 6



(7) LIMITED WARRANTY. Seller warrants that the product and equipment furnished by Seller under this Agreement will be of good quality and
that the services provided by Seller will be provided in a good and workmanlike manner for a period of twelve (12) months from initial product
startup, or eighteen (18) months from product shipment, whichever occurs first (the “Warranty Period”) unless such Warranty Period is modified
by Seller’s proposal. Alongside this limited warranty, for all new York™ air or water-cooled chillers and/or Metasys™ building automation systems
installed in the US and Canada and sold through Seller owned and operated branches,Seller also provides a Year One Service Agreement for
such equipment, the scope, limitations, terms and conditions of which are at_https://www.johnsoncontrols.com/yearoneservice (collectively, “Year
One Service”). Seller will not provide a credit against purchase price if offered Year One Service is declined. No warranty is provided for third-
party products and equipment installed or furnished by Seller. Such products and equipment are provided with the third-party manufacturer’s
warranty to the extent available, and Seller will transfer the benefits together with all limitations of that manufacturer's warranty to Buyer. This
warranty does not cover failures caused in whole or in part by (i) improper installation or maintenance performed by anyone other than Seller; (ii)
improper use or application; (iii) corrosion; (iv) normal deterioration; (v) operation beyond rated capacity, (vi) the use of replacement parts or
lubricants which do not meet or exceed Seller’s specifications, or (vii) if Seller's serial numbers or warranty date decals have been removed or
altered. To qualify for warranty consideration for products or equipment, at the earlier of the Buyer’s discovery of the defect or the time at which
the Buyer should have discovered the defect; Buyer must immediately notify Seller in writing for instructions on warranty procedures. Seller's sole
obligation for defective services shall be to repair or to replace defective parts or to properly redo defective services. All replaced equipment
becomes Seller's property. THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE WHICH ARE
HEREBY DISCLAIMED. THESE WARRANTIES ARE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT
NOT LIMITED TO THOSE OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Seller makes no and specifically disclaims
all representations or warranties that the services, products, software or third party product or software will be secure from cyber threats, hacking
or other similar malicious activity or will detect the presence of, or eliminate, treat, or mitigate the spread, transmission, or outbreak of any pathogen,
disease, virus or other contagion, including but not limited to COVID 19.

(8) INDEMNIFICATION, REMEDIES AND LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY. In addition to Paragraph 8 below regarding patents, Buyer agrees that
Seller shall be responsible only for such injury, loss, or damage caused by the intentional misconduct or the negligent act or omission of Seller. In
the event Buyer claims Seller has breached any of its obligations under the Agreement, whether of warranty or otherwise, Seller may request the
return of the goods and tender to Buyer the purchase price theretofore paid by Buyer, and in such event, Seller shall have no further obligation
under the Agreement except to refund such purchase price upon redelivery of the goods. If Seller so requests the return of the goods, the goods
shall be redelivered to Seller in accordance with Seller's instructions and at Seller's expense. The remedies contained in these Standard Terms
and Conditions shall constitute the sole recourse of Buyer against Seller for breach of any of Seller's obligations under the Agreement, whether of
warranty or otherwise. To the maximum extent permitted by law, in no event shall Seller and its affiliates and their respective personnel,
suppliers and vendors (“JCI Parties”) be liable to Buyer or any third party under any cause of action or theory of liability, even if advised
of the possibility of such damages, for any: (a) special, indirect, incidental, punitive, or consequential damages; (b) lost profits,
revenues, data, customer opportunities, business, anticipated savings or goodwill; (c) business interruption; or (d) data loss or other
losses arising from viruses, ransomware, cyber-attacks or failures or interruptions to network systems. In any case, the entire aggregate
liability of the JCI Parties under this Agreement for all damages, losses and causes of action, whether in contract, tort (including
negligence), or otherwise) shall be limited to the purchase price paid by Buyer hereunder..

(9) PATENTS. Seller shall defend, or at its option settle, any action against Buyer brought by a third party to the extent that the action is based
upon a claim that the products or equipment provided under the Agreement in the United States infringes any U.S. patents or copyrights 9or in
Canada infringes on any Canadian patents or copyrights), or misappropriates any trade secrets of a third party (“Claim”), provided that: (i) Buyer
gives Seller prompt written notice of any such Claim, (ii) Buyer gives Seller full authority to defend or settle any such Claim, and (iii) Buyer gives
Seller proper and full information and assistance, at Seller's expense (except for Buyer's employees’ time) to defend or settle any such Claim.
Seller will pay those costs and damages finally awarded against Buyer in the action that are specifically attributable to the claim or those costs
and damages agreed to in a monetary settlement of the action. THE FOREGOING IS IN LIEU OF ANY WARRANTIES OF NONINFRINGEMENT,
WHICH ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED. The foregoing obligation of Seller does not apply with respect to products or equipment or portions or
components thereof (a) not supplied by Seller, (b) made in whole or in part in accordance to Buyer or owner specifications, (c) which are modified
after shipment by Seller, if the alleged infringement related to such modification, (d) combined with other products, processes or materials where
the alleged infringement relates to such combination, (e) where Buyer continues allegedly infringing activity after being notified thereof and/or after
being informed of modifications that would have avoided the alleged infringement without significant loss of performance or functionality, or (f)
where Buyer’s use of the product or equipment is incident to an infringement not resulting primarily from the product or equipment; Buyer will
indemnify Seller and its officers, directors, agents, and employees from all damages, settlements, attorneys’ fees and expenses related to a claim
of infringement, misappropriation, defamation, violation of rights of publicity or privacy excluded from Seller’'s indemnity obligation herein.

(10) GOVERNING LAW. For any goods or work performed in the U.S., the formation and performance of the Agreement shall be governed by the
laws of the State of Wisconsin, U.S.A. For any goods or work performed in Canada, the Agreement shall be governed by the laws of Ontario.
Other than claims for unpaid contract amounts by Seller, any action for breach of the Agreement or any covenant or warranty must be commenced
within one year after the cause of action has accrued unless such provision is not permitted by applicable law.

(11) DISPUTE RESOLUTION. Seller shall have the sole and exclusive right to determine whether any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of
or relating to this Agreement, or the breach thereof, shall be submitted to a court of law or arbitrated. The venue for any such arbitration shall be
in Milwaukee, Wisconsin for U.S. sales, and Toronto, Ontario for Canadian sales. The arbitrator's award may be confirmed and reduced to
judgment in any court of competent jurisdiction. In the event the matter is submitted to a court, Seller and Buyer hereby agree to waive their right
to trial by jury and covenant that neither of them will request trial by jury in any such litigation. Buyer will pay all of Seller's reasonable collection
costs (including legal fees and expenses).

(12) SOFTWARE AND DIGITAL SERVICES. Use, implementation, and deployment of the software and hosted software products (“Software”)
offered under these terms shall be subject to, and governed by, Seller's standard terms for such Software and Software related professional
services in effect from time to time at https://www.johnsoncontrols.com/techterms(collectively, the “Software Terms”). Applicable Software Terms
are incorporated herein by this reference. Other than the right to use the Software as set forth in the Software Terms, Seller and its licensors
reserve all right, title, and interest (including all intellectual property rights) in and to the Software and improvements to the Software. The Software
that is licensed hereunder is licensed subject to the Software Terms and not sold. If there is a conflict between the other terms herein and the
Software Terms, the Software Terms shall take precedence and govern with respect to rights and responsibilities relating to the Software, its
implementation and deployment and any improvements thereto. Notwithstanding any other provisions of this Agreement, unless otherwise set
forth herein, the following terms apply to Software that is provided to Buyer on a subscription basis (i.e., a time limited license or use right), (each
a “Software Subscription”): Each Software Subscription provided hereunder will commence on the date the initial credentials for the Software are

Page 4 of 6


https://www.johnsoncontrols.com/yearoneservice
https://www.johnsoncontrols.com/techterms

made available (the “Subscription Start Date”) and will continue in effect until the expiration of the subscription term noted herein. At the expiration
of the Software Subscription, such Software Subscription will automatically renew for consecutive one (1) year terms (each a “Renewal
Subscription Term”), unless either party provides the other party with a notice of non-renewal at least ninety (90) days prior to the expiration of the
then-current term. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Software Subscriptions purchases are non-cancelable and the sums paid
nonrefundable. Fees for Software Subscriptions shall be paid annually in advance, invoiced on the Subscription Start Date and each subsequent
anniversary thereof. Unless otherwise agreed by the parties in writing, the subscription fee for each Renewal Subscription Term will be priced at
Seller’'s then-applicable list price for that Software offering. Any use of Software that exceeds the scope, metrics or volume set forth in this
Agreement will be subject to additional fees based on the date such excess use began.

(13) PRIVACY. Seller as Processor: Where Seller factually acts as Processor of Personal Data on behalf of Buyer (as such terms are defined
in the DPA) the terms at www.johnsoncontrols.com/dpa(‘DPA”) shall apply. Seller as Controller: Seller will collect, process and transfer certain
personal data of Buyer and its personnel related to the business relationship between it and Buyer (for example names, email addresses, telephone
numbers) as controller and in accordance with Seller's Privacy Notice at https://www.johnsoncontrols.com/privacy. Buyer acknowledges Seller's
Privacy Notice and strictly to the extent consent is mandatorily required under applicable law, Buyer consents to such collection, processing and
transfer. To the extent consent to such collection, processing and transfer by Seller is mandatorily required from Buyer’s personnel under applicable
law, Buyer warrants and represents that it has obtained such consent.

(14) CONNECTED EQUIPMENT SERVICES. Certain equipment sold hereunder includes by default Seller's Connected Equipment
Services. Connected Equipment Services is a data-analytics and monitoring Software platform that uses a cellular or network connection to gather
equipment performance data to assist Seller in advising Buyer on (and Buyer in better understanding) such equipment’s health, performance or
potential malfunction. If Buyer’s equipment includes Connected Equipment Services, such services will be on by default and the remote
connection will continue to connect to Buyer’s Equipment through the full equipment lifecycle, unless Buyer specifically requests in
writing that Seller disable the remote connection or Seller discontinues or removes such remote connection. For more information on
whether your particular equipment includes Connected Equipment Services, a subscription to such services and the cost, if any, of such
subscription, please see your applicable order, quote, proposal, or purchase documentation or talk to your Seller sales representative. If Buyer's
equipment includes Connected Equipment Services, Seller will provide a cellular modem or other gateway device (“Gateway Device”) owned by
Seller or Buyer will supply a network connection suitable to establish a remote connection with Buyer’s applicable equipment to permit Seller to
use Connected Equipment Services to perform first-year and extended warranty services as well as other services, including troubleshooting,
quarterly health reports, remote diagnostic and monitoring and aftermarket services. For certain subscriptions, Buyer will be able to access
equipment information from a mobile or smart device using Connected Equipment Service’s mobile or web app. Any Gateway Devices provided
hereunder shall remain Seller’s property, and Seller may upon reasonable notice access and remove such Gateway Device and discontinue
services in accordance with the Software Terms. If Buyer does not permit Seller to connect via a connection validated by Seller for the equipment
or the connection is disconnected by Buyer, and a service representative must therefore be dispatched to the Buyer site, then the Buyer will pay
Seller at Seller's then-current standard applicable contract regular time and/or overtime rate for services performed by the service
representative. Seller disclaims any obligation to advise Buyer of any possible equipment error or malfunction. Buyer acknowledges that, while
Connected Equipment Services generally improve equipment performance and services, Connected Equipment Services does not
prevent all potential malfunction, insure against all loss or guarantee a certain level of performance and that Seller shall not be
responsible for any injury, loss, or damage caused by any act or omission of Seller related to or arising from the monitoring of the
equipment under Connected Equipment Services.

(15) MISCELLEANEOUS

(a) CHANGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND DESIGN: Seller reserves the right to change or revise the construction and design of the products
or equipment purchased by Buyer, without liability or obligation to incorporate such changes to products or equipment ordered by Buyer unless
specifically agreed upon in writing reasonably in advance of the delivery date for such products or equipment. Buyer agrees to bear the expense
of meeting any changes or madifications in the scope of this Agreement or in local code requirements which become effective after Seller has
accepted Buyer’s order.

(b) CHARACTER OF PRODUCT AND SECURITY INTEREST: The goods delivered by Seller under the terms of the Agreement shall remain
personal property and retain its character as such no matter in what manner affixed or attached to any structure or property. Buyer grants Seller
a security interest in said goods, any replacement parts and any proceeds thereof until all sums due Seller have been paid to it in cash. This
security interest shall secure all indebtedness or obligations of whatsoever nature now or hereafter owing Buyer to Seller. Buyer shall pay all
expenses of any nature whatsoever incurred by Seller in connection with said security interest.Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained
herein, the terms of this Agreement shall be subject to the mechanics lien legislation applicable to the location where the work will be performed.

(c) INSURANCE: Buyer agrees to insure the goods delivered under the Agreement in an amount at least equal to the purchase price against
loss or damage from fire, wind, water or other causes. The insurance policies are to be made payable to Seller and Buyer in accordance with their
respective interests, and when issued are to be delivered to Seller and held by it. Failure to take out and maintain such insurance shall entitle
Seller to declare the entire purchase price to be immediately due and payable and shall also entitle Seller to recover possession of said goods.

(d) INSTALLATION: Ifinstallation by the Seller is included within the Seller's Quotation, Buyer shall provide all of the following at its own expense
and at all times pertinent to the installation: i) free, dry, and reasonable access to Buyer's premises; and ii) proper foundations, lighting, power,
water and storage facilities reasonably required. If any change in the scope of this Agreement or schedule for performance is ordered or directed
by the Buyer (or any other party to the installation other than Seller) or any Force Majeure Event causes an increase in the cost or time required
for Seller’s performance of the work, Buyer shall make an upward equitable adjustment in the contract price or time of performance or both. Seller's
additional costs, plus reasonable overhead and profit, shall be paid in full no later than 30 days from completion of such work.

(e) COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS: Seller’s obligations are subject to the export administration and control laws and regulations of the United
States and Canada. Buyer shall comply fully with such applicable laws and regulation in the export, resale or disposition of purchased products or
equipment. Quotations or proposals made, and any orders accepted by Seller from a Buyer outside the United States or Canada are with the
understanding that the ultimate destination of the products or equipment is the country indicated therein. Diversion of the products or equipment
to any other destination contrary to the United States or Canada, as applicable, is prohibited. Accordingly, if the foregoing understanding is
incorrect, or if Buyer intends to divert the products or equipment to any other destination, Buyer shall immediately inform Seller of the correct
ultimate destination.

(f) BUYER RESPONSIBILITIES: Buyer is solely responsible for the establishment, operation, maintenance, access, security and other aspects
of its computer network (“Network”) and shall supply Seller secure Network access for providing its services. Products networked, connected to

Page 5 of 6


http://www.johnsoncontrols.com/dpa
https://www.johnsoncontrols.com/privacy

the internet, or otherwise connected to computers or other devices must be appropriately protected by Buyer and/or end user against unauthorized
access. Buyer is responsible to take appropriate measures, including performing back-ups, to protect information, including without limit data,
software, or files (collectively “Data”) prior to receiving the service or products.

(g) FORCE MAJUERE: Seller shall not be liable, nor in breach or default of its obligations under this Agreement, for delays, interruption, failure
to render services, or any other failure by Seller to perform an obligation under this Agreement, where such delay, interruption or failure is caused,
in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, by a Force Majeure Event. A “Force Majeure Event” is a condition or event that is beyond the reasonable
control of Seller, whether foreseeable or unforeseeable, including, without limitation, acts of God, severe weather (including but not limited to
hurricanes, tornados, severe snowstorms or severe rainstorms), wildfires, floods, earthquakes, seismic disturbances, or other natural disasters,
acts or omissions of any governmental authority (including change of any applicable law or regulation), epidemics, pandemics, disease, viruses,
quarantines, or other public health risks and/or responses thereto, condemnation, strikes, lock-outs, labor disputes, an increase of 5% or more in
tariffs or other excise taxes for materials to be used on the project, fires, explosions or other casualties, thefts, vandalism, civil disturbances,
insurrection, mob violence, riots, war or other armed conflict (or the serious threat of same), acts of terrorism, electrical power outages, interruptions
or degradations in telecommunications, computer, network, or electronic communications systems, data breach, cyber-attacks, ransomware,
unavailability or shortage of parts, materials, supplies, or transportation, or any other cause or casualty beyond the reasonable control of Seller. If
Seller's performance of the work is delayed, impacted, or prevented by a Force Majeure Event or its continued effects, Seller shall be excused
from performance under the Agreement. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, if Seller is delayed in achieving one or more of the
scheduled milestones set forth in the Agreement due to a Force Majeure Event, Seller will be entitled to extend the relevant completion date by
the amount of time that Seller was delayed as a result of the Force Majeure Event, plus such additional time as may be reasonably necessary to
overcome the effect of the delay. To the extent that the Force Majeure Event directly or indirectly increases Seller’s cost to perform the services,
Buyer is obligated to reimburse Seller for such increased costs, including, without limitation, costs incurred by Seller for additional labor, inventory
storage, expedited shipping fees, trailer and equipment rental fees, subcontractor fees or other costs and expenses incurred by Seller in connection
with the Force Majeure Event.

(h) ONE-YEAR CLAIMS LIMITATION: No claim or cause of action, whether known or unknown, shall be brought against Seller more than one
year after the claim first arose. Except as provided for herein, Seller's claims must also be brought within one year. Claims for unpaid contract
amounts are not subject to the one-year limitation.

T&C Version: 7/29/2021

Page 6 of 6



